HSSA St Albans District School Swimming Association

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 9:23 PM 22/04/2018

2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018

Event 1 Girls Year 5 50m Freestyle
Record: 3272 # 2016
Name

Younger, Erin
Black, Ava
Summers, Sofia
Holliss, Sophie
Hamilton, Georgina
Clayworth, Lola
Williams, Coco
Gentleman, Grace
Bilantz, Grace
Azzopardi, Imogen
Coleman, Sophie
Thomas, Emelia
13 Wan, Lorma
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Event 2 Boys Year 5 50m Freestyle

Record: 33.29 # 2017
Name
Fawcett, William
Martin, Toby

Hooper, George
Massam, Nathan

Ryan, Ciaran
Mortimer, Isaac
Withington-Busse, Jake
8 Jendrusak, Matthew
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Event 3 Girls Year 6 50m Freestyle
Record: 30.93 # 2017
Name

Gray, Megan

Gill, Phoebe
Glynn, Eva

Irani, Frankie
Fisher, Poppy
Ingram, Keira-Mae
Vickery, Raissa
Matthews, Phoebe
Meadows, Yasmin
Odaro-Burnett, Leila
Dye, Florence
Samols, Pippa
Dent, Lauren
Norris, Harriet
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Results

Emilia Dunwoodie

School

St Albans High School for Girls
Roundwood Primary

Killigrew Primary & Nursery

How Wood Primary School and nursery
Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)
Bowmansgreen Primary

St Albans High School for Girls
Bowmansgreen Primary

Samual Ryder Academy

Garden Fields JMI

Mandeville Primary (St Albans)

St Albans High School for Girls

St Albans High School for Girls

Lucas Hartley

School

Mount Pleasant Lane JMI RECORD
St Nicholas C of E VA Primary (Harpenden)

St Columba's College

Redbourn JM

St John Fisher Catholic Primary

Alban City School

St Michael's C of E VA Primary (St Albans)

Alban City School

Emilia Dunwoodie

School

Oakwood Primary

St Helen's Church of England Primary

St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery
St Hilda's School

Garden Fields JMI

St Albans High School for Girls

St Albans High School for Girls

Garden Fields JMI

St John Fisher Catholic Primary
Bowmansgreen Primary

St Albans High School for Girls

Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)
High Beeches Primary

High Beeches Primary

Finals Time
35.85
36.56
37.13
37.25
38.38
38.91
41.13
41.53
42.13
43.13
43.72
47.43
50.03

Finals Time
31.84 #
34.54
35.88
36.25
41.81
42.78
45.88

1:13.16

Finals Time
32.30
32.78
34.03
34.18
34.75
34.88
35.40
35.50
35.62
36.06
37.68
39.25
43.81
48.19

1of5



HSSA St Albans District School Swimming Association

2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018

Results
Event 4 Boys Year 6 50m Freestyle
Record: 29.88 # 2011 Nathan Hughes
Name Year School
1 Maddison, Cub 6  StHelen's Church of England Primary
2 Hartley, Lucas 6 How Wood Primary School and nursery
3 Haxton, Scott 6 Roundwood Primary
4  Whelan, Max 6 Oakwood Primary
5 Gentleman, Jack 6 Bowmansgreen Primary
6 Hussain, Finn 6 Wheatfields JM
7 Mcleod, James 6 St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery
8 Hollingsworth, Oscar 6  Bernards Heath Junior
9 Ritchie, Jack 6 Maple
10 Knight, Charlie 6  How Wood Primary School and nursery
11 Bond, Thomas 6  Aldwickbury School
12 Laird, Robbie 6 Bernards Heath Junior
13 Nicholls, Matthew 6 Cunningham Hill Junior
14 Mountain, Daniel 6 High Beeches Primary
15 Maher, Thomas 6 How Wood Primary School and nursery
16 Rourke, Joshua 6 Oakwood Primary
17 Ritchie, Lewis 6 Maple
18 Turnbull, Ben 6 Oakwood Primary
19 Andersen, Edward 6 Garden Fields JMI
20 Craig, Thomas 6 Wood End
21 Cunningham, Ted 6 High Beeches Primary
Event 5 Girls Year 5 50m Breaststroke
Record: 46.09 # 2017 Yasmin Meadows
Name Year School
1 Black, Ava 5 Roundwood Primary
2 Younger, Erin 5 St Albans High School for Girls
3 Holliss, Sophie 5 How Wood Primary School and nursery
4  Williams, Coco 5 St Albans High School for Girls
5 Hamilton, Georgina 5 Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)
6 Clayworth, Lola 5 Bowmansgreen Primary
7 Gentleman, Grace 5 Bowmansgreen Primary
8 Whiting, Matilda 5  StHilda's School
9 Coleman, Sophie 5 Mandeville Primary (St Albans)
10 Thomas, Emelia 5 St Albans High School for Girls
--- Azzopardi, Imogen 5 Garden Fields JMI

4.4 Start before starting signal
Wan, Lorma 10 St Albans High School for Girls

7.5 Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movement)

Event 6 Boys Year 5 50m Breaststroke
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Record: 42,74 # 2017 Lucas Hartley

Name Year School

Martin, Toby 5 St Nicholas C of E VA Primary (Harpenden)

Fawcett, William 5 Mount Pleasant Lane JMI

Massam, Nathan 5 Redbourn JM

Mortimer, Isaac 5 Alban City School

Withington-Busse, Jake 5 St Michael's C of E VA Primary (St Albans)
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

Hooper, George 5 St Columba's College
7.1 Executed alternating or downward dolphin kicks (except after start or turn)

Ryan, Ciaran 5  Stlohn Fisher Catholic Primary

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 9:23 PM 22/04/2018

Finals Time
32.22
32.65
35.21
35.88
36.41
36.84
36.96
37.00
37.25
37.78
39.06
39.21
39.82
40.25
40.65
41.16
41.50
42.50
42.65
43.88
44.00

Finals Time
48.28
49.62
50.75
52.53
53.21
55.88

1:00.00
1:00.19
1:02.87
1:09.45

DQ

DQ

Finals Time
47.61
48.75
54.03

1:00.38
DQ

DQ

NS
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HSSA St Albans District School Swimming Association

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 9:23 PM 22/04/2018

2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018

Event 7 Girls Year 6 50m Breaststroke

Record: 41.00 # 2017

Name

Meadows, Yasmin
Gray, Megan
Odaro-Burnett, Leila
Harber, Amber
Irani, Frankie
Ingram, Keira-Mae
Glynn, Eva

Cray, Beckie
Matthews, Phoebe
Dye, Florence
Fisher, Poppy
Samols, Pippa

13 Dent, Lauren

--- Norris, Harriet
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Results

Emilia Dunwoodie

School

St John Fisher Catholic Primary
Oakwood Primary

Bowmansgreen Primary

Killigrew Primary & Nursery

St Hilda's School

St Albans High School for Girls

St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery
Wheatfields JIM

Garden Fields JMI

St Albans High School for Girls

Garden Fields JMI

Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)
High Beeches Primary

High Beeches Primary

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

---  Vickery, Raissa

6

St Albans High School for Girls

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

--- Gill, Phoebe

6

St Helen's Church of England Primary

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

Event 8 Boys Year 6 50m Breaststroke

Record: 4035 # 2011

Name

1 Maddison, Cub

2 Hartley, Lucas

3 Hussain, Finn

4 Craig, Thomas

5 Haxton, Scott

6 Bond, Thomas

7 Ritchie, Jack

8 Whelan, Max

9 Rourke, Joshua
10 Hollingsworth, Oscar
11 Nicholls, Matthew
12 Andersen, Edward
13 Cunningham, Ted
14 Maher, Thomas
15 Ritchie, Lewis
16 Mountain, Daniel
17 Mcleod, James
18 Knight, Charlie

Gentleman, Jack
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Nathan Hughes

School

St Helen's Church of England Primary
How Wood Primary School and nursery
Wheatfields JIM

Wood End

Roundwood Primary

Aldwickbury School

Maple

Oakwood Primary

Oakwood Primary

Bernards Heath Junior

Cunningham Hill Junior

Garden Fields JMI

High Beeches Primary

How Wood Primary School and nursery
Maple

High Beeches Primary

St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery
How Wood Primary School and nursery
Bowmansgreen Primary

7.5 Executed alternating or downward dolphin kicks (except after start or turn)

Event 9 Girls Year 5 50m Butterfly

Record: 37.95 # 2013

Name

Black, Ava
Hamilton, Georgina
Bilantz, Grace
Summers, Sofia
Clayworth, Lola
Gentleman, Grace
---  Wan, Lorma
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Lauren Stott

School

Roundwood Primary

Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)
Samual Ryder Academy

Killigrew Primary & Nursery
Bowmansgreen Primary

Bowmansgreen Primary

St Albans High School for Girls

8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet

Finals Time
41.72
42.57
44.69
46.18
48.45
48.97
49.07
49.41
49.72
50.78
52.00
54.56
56.44

DQ

DQ

DQ

Finals Time
39.75 #
41.91
46.50
49.12
49.85
50.06
50.72
51.32
51.37
51.50
51.60
51.72
52.03
54.19
55.94
56.50
57.38
58.87

DQ

Finals Time
42.69
43.12
44.94
49.57
50.25
55.59

DQ
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HSSA St Albans District School Swimming Association

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 9:23 PM 22/04/2018

2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018

Event 10 Boys Year 5 50m Butterfly

Record: 3795 # 2014

Name

Fawcett, William
Martin, Toby
Massam, Nathan
Hooper, George
---  Mortimer, Isaac
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Year

Results

Oliver Parker

School

Mount Pleasant Lane JMI

St Nicholas C of E VA Primary (Harp.)
Redbourn JM

St Columba's College

Alban City School

8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet

Event 11 Girls Year 6 50m Butterfly

Record: 33.58 # 2014

Name

Ingram, Keira-Mae
Irani, Frankie
Glynn, Eva

Gray, Megan
Meadows, Yasmin
Fisher, Poppy
Vickery, Raissa
Matthews, Phoebe
Samols, Pippa
Dent, Lauren

11 Norris, Harriet
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Event 12 Boys Year 6 50m Butterfly

Record: 3494 # 2011

Name
Maddison, Cub
Haxton, Scott
Hartley, Lucas
Hollingsworth, Oscar
Hussain, Finn
Gentleman, Jack
Whelan, Max
Nicholls, Matthew
Mountain, Daniel
Craig, Thomas
*11 Mcleod, James
*11 Laird, Robbie

13 Maher, Thomas

14 Knight, Charlie

---  Bond, Thomas
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Lauren Stott

School

St Albans High School for Girls

St Hilda's School

St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery
Oakwood Primary

St John Fisher Catholic Primary

Garden Fields JMI

St Albans High School for Girls

Garden Fields JMI

Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)
High Beeches Primary

High Beeches Primary

Nathan Hughes

School

St Helen's Church of England Primary
Roundwood Primary

How Wood Primary School and nursery
Bernards Heath Junior

Wheatfields JIM

Bowmansgreen Primary

Oakwood Primary

Cunningham Hill Junior

High Beeches Primary

Wood End

St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery
Bernards Heath Junior

How Wood Primary School and nursery
How Wood Primary School and nursery
Aldwickbury School

8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous

Event 13 Girls Year 5 50m Backstroke

Record: 38.04 # 2016

Name

Younger, Erin
Holliss, Sophie
Black, Ava
Summers, Sofia
Hamilton, Georgina
Gentleman, Grace
Bilantz, Grace
Clayworth, Lola
Williams, Coco
Azzopardi, Imogen
Thomas, Emelia
Whiting, Matilda
Wan, Lorma
Coleman, Sophie
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Emilia Dunwoodie

School

St Albans High School for Girls

How Wood Primary School and nursery
Roundwood Primary

Killigrew Primary & Nursery

Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)
Bowmansgreen Primary

Samual Ryder Academy
Bowmansgreen Primary

St Albans High School for Girls

Garden Fields JMI

St Albans High School for Girls

St Hilda's School

St Albans High School for Girls
Mandeville Primary (St Albans)

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn

RECORD
RECORD

Finals Time
35.65 #
37.66 #
39.43
42.84

DQ

Finals Time
36.35
36.62
37.75
38.25
39.00
41.00
42.78
42.80
46.04
52.19

1:03.00

Finals Time
36.00
39.91
40.69
41.63
42.63
43.00
43.13
46.12
49.81
49.82
50.31
50.31
55.25
56.10

DQ

Finals Time
42.62
43.41
44.37
45.66
46.57
47.46
47.60
48.00
48.25
51.66
54.94
56.22

1:01.29
DQ
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HSSA St Albans District School Swimming Association

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 9:23 PM 22/04/2018

2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018

Event 14 Boys Year 5 50m Backstroke

Record: 40.54 # 2016
Name
Fawcett, William
Martin, Toby

Hooper, George
Massam, Nathan
Thomas, Jacob
Withington-Busse, Jake
Mortimer, Isaac
--- Jendrusak, Matthew

6.5 Not on the back at finish
---  Ryan, Ciaran
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Event 15 Girls Year 6 50m Backstroke
Record: 3479 # 2014

Name

Vickery, Raissa

Glynn, Eva

Matthews, Phoebe

Irani, Frankie

Odaro-Burnett, Leila

Meadows, Yasmin

Dye, Florence

Fisher, Poppy

Samols, Pippa

Ingram, Keira-Mae

Cray, Beckie

Dent, Lauren

Norris, Harriet

--- Gill, Phoebe
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Event 16 Boys Year 6 50m Backstroke
Record: 35.75 # 2011

Name

Hartley, Lucas

Maddison, Cub

Gentleman, Jack

Whelan, Max

Haxton, Scott

Maher, Thomas

Hussain, Finn

Ritchie, Jack

Mcleod, James

Mountain, Daniel

Nicholls, Matthew

Laird, Robbie

Craig, Thomas

Knight, Charlie

Bond, Thomas

16 Cunningham, Ted

--- Ritchie, Lewis
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Results

James Atwell

School

Mount Pleasant Lane JMI RECORD
St Nicholas C of E VA Primary (Harpenden)

St Columba's College

Redbourn JM

Oakwood Primary

St Michael's C of E VA Primary (St Albans)

Alban City School

Alban City School

St John Fisher Catholic Primary

Lauren Stott

School

St Albans High School for Girls

St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery
Garden Fields JMI

St Hilda's School

Bowmansgreen Primary

St John Fisher Catholic Primary

St Albans High School for Girls

Garden Fields JMI

Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)
St Albans High School for Girls
Wheatfields JIM

High Beeches Primary

High Beeches Primary

St Helen's Church of England Primary

Nathan Hughes

School

How Wood Primary School and nursery
St Helen's Church of England Primary
Bowmansgreen Primary

Oakwood Primary

Roundwood Primary

How Wood Primary School and nursery
Wheatfields JIM

Maple

St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery
High Beeches Primary

Cunningham Hill Junior

Bernards Heath Junior

Wood End

How Wood Primary School and nursery
Aldwickbury School

High Beeches Primary

Maple

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn

---  Rourke, Joshua

6

Oakwood Primary

6.4 Turn not performed immediately

Finals Time
38.09 #
41.09
43.88
44.00
48.07
54.00
55.16

DQ

NS

Finals Time
38.94
40.13
41.45
41.47
42.12
42.70
43.00
43.72
44.81
4491
49.35
52.00
58.75

NS

Finals Time
38.72
39.28
41.68
42.50
42.65
43.69
43.78
44.06
45.31
46.19
46.90
47.91
52.97
53.19
53.59
54.81

DQ

DQ
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