**Finals Time** 

31.84 #

34.54

35.88

36.25

41.81

42.78

45.88

1:13.16

RECORD

#### 2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018 Results

### Event 1 Girls Year 5 50m Freestyle

	Record: 32.72 #	<b># 2016</b>	Emilia Dunwoodie						
	Name	Year	School	<b>Finals Time</b>					
1	Younger, Erin	5	St Albans High School for Girls	35.85					
2	Black, Ava	5	Roundwood Primary	36.56					
3	Summers, Sofia	5	Killigrew Primary & Nursery	37.13					
4	Holliss, Sophie	5	How Wood Primary School and nursery	37.25					
5	Hamilton, Georgina	5	Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)	38.38					
6	Clayworth, Lola	5	Bowmansgreen Primary	38.91					
7	Williams, Coco	5	St Albans High School for Girls	41.13					
8	Gentleman, Grace	5	Bowmansgreen Primary	41.53					
9	Bilantz, Grace	5	Samual Ryder Academy	42.13					
10	Azzopardi, Imogen	5	Garden Fields JMI	43.13					
11	Coleman, Sophie	5	Mandeville Primary (St Albans)	43.72					
12	Thomas, Emelia	5	St Albans High School for Girls	47.43					
13	Wan, Lorma	5	St Albans High School for Girls	50.03					
Event 2 Boy	Event 2 Boys Year 5 50m Freestyle								

#### Record: 33.29 # 2017 Lucas Hartley Name Year School 1 Fawcett, William 5 Mount Pleasant Lane JMI 5 St Nicholas C of E VA Primary (Harpenden) 2 Martin, Toby St Columba's College 3 Hooper, George 5 4 Massam, Nathan 5 Redbourn JM 5 Ryan, Ciaran 5 St John Fisher Catholic Primary 5 Alban City School 6 Mortimer, Isaac

5

5

# 8 Jendrusak, Matthew Event 3 Girls Year 6 50m Freestyle

7 Withington-Busse, Jake

Girls	SYear 6 50m Freestyle			
	Record: 30.93 #	2017	Emilia Dunwoodie	
	Name	Year	School	<b>Finals Time</b>
1	Gray, Megan	6	Oakwood Primary	32.30
2	Gill, Phoebe	6	St Helen's Church of England Primary	32.78
3	Glynn, Eva	6	St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery	34.03
4	Irani, Frankie	6	St Hilda's School	34.18
5	Fisher, Poppy	6	Garden Fields JMI	34.75
6	Ingram, Keira-Mae	6	St Albans High School for Girls	34.88
7	Vickery, Raissa	6	St Albans High School for Girls	35.40
8	Matthews, Phoebe	6	Garden Fields JMI	35.50
9	Meadows, Yasmin	6	St John Fisher Catholic Primary	35.62
10	Odaro-Burnett, Leila	6	Bowmansgreen Primary	36.06
11	Dye, Florence	6	St Albans High School for Girls	37.68
12	Samols, Pippa	6	Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)	39.25
13	Dent, Lauren	6	High Beeches Primary	43.81
14	Norris, Harriet	6	High Beeches Primary	48.19

Alban City School

St Michael's C of E VA Primary (St Albans)

# 2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018

Results

						Results	
Event 4 Boys		-		2011		Nother Hughes	
	Record: Name	29.88	Ħ	2011	Year	Nathan Hughes School	<b>Finals Time</b>
1	Maddison, (	Cub			6	St Helen's Church of England Primary	32.22
2	Hartley, Luc				6	How Wood Primary School and nursery	32.65
2	Haxton, Sco				6	Roundwood Primary	35.21
4	Whelan, Ma				6	Oakwood Primary	35.88
5	Gentleman,				6	Bowmansgreen Primary	36.41
6	Hussain, Fin				6	Wheatfields JM	36.84
7	McLeod, Jar				6	St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery	36.96
8	Hollingswor				6	Bernards Heath Junior	37.00
9	Ritchie, Jack				6	Maple	37.00
10	Knight, Chai				6	How Wood Primary School and nursery	37.78
10	Bond, Thom				6	Aldwickbury School	39.06
11	Laird, Robbi				6	Bernards Heath Junior	39.21
12	Nicholls, Ma				6	Cunningham Hill Junior	39.82
15	Mountain, [				6	High Beeches Primary	40.25
15	Maher, Tho				6	How Wood Primary School and nursery	40.65
15	Rourke, Josl				6	Oakwood Primary	41.16
10	Ritchie, Lew				6	Maple	41.50
18	Turnbull, Be				6	Oakwood Primary	42.50
19	Andersen, E				6	Garden Fields JMI	42.65
20	Craig, Thom				6	Wood End	43.88
21	Cunninghan				6	High Beeches Primary	44.00
	-				U	5	
Event 5 Girls	Record:	Breaststr 46.09	оке #	2017		Yasmin Meadows	
	Name	40.09	#		Year	School	<b>Finals Time</b>
1	Black, Ava				5	Roundwood Primary	48.28
2	Younger, Er	in			5	St Albans High School for Girls	49.62
3	Holliss, Sopl				5	How Wood Primary School and nursery	50.75
4	Williams, Co				5	St Albans High School for Girls	52.53
5	, Hamilton, G				5	Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)	53.21
6	Clayworth, I	-			5	Bowmansgreen Primary	55.88
7	Gentleman,				5	Bowmansgreen Primary	1:00.00
8	Whiting, Ma				5	St Hilda's School	1:00.19
9	Coleman, So				5	Mandeville Primary (St Albans)	1:02.87
10	Thomas, Em	-			5	St Albans High School for Girls	1:09.45
	Azzopardi, I				5	Garden Fields JMI	DQ
	-	t before st	artin	g signa	I		
	Wan, Lorma	3			10	St Albans High School for Girls	DQ
	7.5 Leg i	movement	ts no	t simul	taneou	us (alternating leg movement)	
Event 6 Boys	s Year 5 50m	Breaststr	roke				
	Record:	42.74	#	2017		Lucas Hartley	
	Name				Year	School	Finals Time
1	Martin, Tob				5	St Nicholas C of E VA Primary (Harpenden)	47.61
2	Fawcett, Wi				5	Mount Pleasant Lane JMI	48.75
3	Massam, Na				5	Redbourn JM	54.03
4	Mortimer, Is				5	Alban City School	1:00.38
	Withington-				5	St Michael's C of E VA Primary (St Albans)	DQ
			at tu	rn or fir	nish wi 5	ith both hands St Columba's College	00
	Hooper, Geo	-	natir	ng or de	-	rd dolphin kicks (except after start or turn)	DQ
	Ryan, Ciarar		natil	is or ut	5	St John Fisher Catholic Primary	NS
	, , ,				-	,	

# 2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018

Results

Event 7 Girls Year 6 50m Breaststroke										
	Record:	41.00	#	2017		Emilia Dunwoodie				
	Name				Year	School	Finals Time			
1	Meadows, N	Yasmin			6	St John Fisher Catholic Primary	41.72			
2	Gray, Mega	n			6	Oakwood Primary	42.57			
3	Odaro-Burn	nett, Leila	l		6	Bowmansgreen Primary	44.69			
4	Harber, Am	ber			6	Killigrew Primary & Nursery	46.18			
5	Irani, Franki	ie			6	St Hilda's School	48.45			
6	Ingram, Kei	ra-Mae			6	St Albans High School for Girls	48.97			
7	Glynn, Eva				6	St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery	49.07			
8	Cray, Beckie	e			6	Wheatfields JM	49.41			
9	Matthews,	Phoebe			6	Garden Fields JMI	49.72			
10	Dye, Floren	ce			6	St Albans High School for Girls	50.78			
11	Fisher, Pop	ру			6	Garden Fields JMI	52.00			
12	Samols, Pip	ра			6	Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)	54.56			
13	Dent, Laure	en			6	High Beeches Primary	56.44			
	Norris, Harr	riet			6	High Beeches Primary	DQ			
	7.6 Did	not touch	at ti	urn or f	finish w	ith both hands				
	Vickery, Rai	issa			6	St Albans High School for Girls	DQ			
	7.6 Did	not touch	at ti	urn or f	finish w	ith both hands				
	Gill, Phoebe	5			6	St Helen's Church of England Primary	DQ			
	7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands									
Event 8 Boy	s Year 6 50m	Breastst	roke	e						
-	Record:	40.35	#	2011		Nathan Hughes				
	Name				Year	School	Finals Time			

	Name	Year	School		<b>Finals Time</b>
1	Maddison, Cub	6	St Helen's Church of England Primary	RECORD	39.75 #
2	Hartley, Lucas	6	How Wood Primary School and nursery		41.91
3	Hussain, Finn	6	Wheatfields JM		46.50
4	Craig, Thomas	6	Wood End		49.12
5	Haxton, Scott	6	Roundwood Primary		49.85
6	Bond, Thomas	6	Aldwickbury School		50.06
7	Ritchie, Jack	6	Maple		50.72
8	Whelan, Max	6	Oakwood Primary		51.32
9	Rourke, Joshua	6	Oakwood Primary		51.37
10	Hollingsworth, Oscar	6	Bernards Heath Junior		51.50
11	Nicholls, Matthew	6	Cunningham Hill Junior		51.60
12	Andersen, Edward	6	Garden Fields JMI		51.72
13	Cunningham, Ted	6	High Beeches Primary		52.03
14	Maher, Thomas	6	How Wood Primary School and nursery		54.19
15	Ritchie, Lewis	6	Maple		55.94
16	Mountain, Daniel	6	High Beeches Primary		56.50
17	McLeod, James	6	St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery		57.38
18	Knight, Charlie	6	How Wood Primary School and nursery		58.87
	Gentleman, Jack	6	Bowmansgreen Primary		DQ

7.5 Executed alternating or downward dolphin kicks (except after start or turn)

## Event 9 Girls Year 5 50m Butterfly

	Record:	37.95	#	2013		Lauren Stott	
	Name				Year	School	Finals Time
1	Black, Ava				5	Roundwood Primary	42.69
2	Hamilton, Ge	eorgina			5	Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)	43.12
3	Bilantz, Grac	e			5	Samual Ryder Academy	44.94
4	Summers, So	ofia			5	Killigrew Primary & Nursery	49.57
5	Clayworth, L	ola			5	Bowmansgreen Primary	50.25
6	Gentleman,	Grace			5	Bowmansgreen Primary	55.59
	Wan, Lorma				5	St Albans High School for Girls	DQ
	0.0.44				<b>.</b>		

8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet

# 2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018

						Results		
Event 10	Bo	ys Year 5 50 Record:	m Butterf 37.95	-		Oliver Parker		
		Name			Year	School		Finals Time
	1	Fawcett, W			5	Mount Pleasant Lane JMI	RECORD	35.65 #
	2	Martin, To	-		5	St Nicholas C of E VA Primary (Harp.)	RECORD	37.66 #
	3	Massam, N			5	Redbourn JM		39.43
	4	Hooper, Ge	eorge		5	St Columba's College		42.84
		Mortimer,			5	Alban City School		DQ
		8.3 Alte	ernating m	ovement o	f legs o	r feet		
Event 11	Gir	Is Year 6 50		-		Lauren Chath		
		Record: Name	33.58	# 2014	Year	Lauren Stott School		<b>Finals Time</b>
	1	Ingram, Ke	ira-Mae		6	St Albans High School for Girls		36.35
	2	Irani, Frank			6	St Hilda's School		36.62
	3	Glynn, Eva	AIC .		6	St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nurse	2rv	37.75
	4	Gray, Mega	an		6	Oakwood Primary	21 y	38.25
	5	Meadows,			6	St John Fisher Catholic Primary		39.00
	6	Fisher, Pop			6	Garden Fields JMI		41.00
	7	Vickery, Ra			6	St Albans High School for Girls		41.00
	7 8				6	Garden Fields JMI		42.78
		Matthews,			-			42.80 46.04
	9	Samols, Pip	-		6	Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary	(The)	
	10	Dent, Laure			6 6	High Beeches Primary		52.19
	11	Norris, Har			6	High Beeches Primary		1:03.00
Event 12	Bo	ys Year 6 50 Record:	m Butterf 34.94	-		Nathan Hughes		
		Name	34.34	# 2011	Year	School		<b>Finals Time</b>
	1	Maddison,	Cub		6	St Helen's Church of England Primary		36.00
	2	Haxton, Sc			6	Roundwood Primary		39.91
	3	Hartley, Lu			6	How Wood Primary School and nurse	rv	40.69
	4	Hollingswo			6	Bernards Heath Junior	,	41.63
	5	Hussain, Fi			6	Wheatfields JM		42.63
	6	Gentleman			6	Bowmansgreen Primary		43.00
	7	Whelan, M			6	Oakwood Primary		43.13
	8	Nicholls, M			6	Cunningham Hill Junior		46.12
	9	Mountain,			6	High Beeches Primary		49.81
	10	Craig, Thor			6	Wood End		49.82
	11	McLeod, Ja			6	St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nurse	erv	50.31
	11	Laird, Robb			6	Bernards Heath Junior	- ,	50.31
	13	Maher, The			6	How Wood Primary School and nurse	rv	55.25
	13 14	Knight, Cha			6	How Wood Primary School and nurse		56.10
		Bond, Thor			6	Aldwickbury School	·	DQ
			vements o	f the legs r	-			υų
Event 13	Gir	ls Year 5 50	m Backstr	oke				
		Record:	38.04			Emilia Dunwoodie		
		Name			Year	School		<b>Finals Time</b>
	1	Younger, E	rin		5	St Albans High School for Girls		42.62
	2	Holliss, Sop	ohie		5	How Wood Primary School and nurse	ry	43.41
	3	Black, Ava			5	Roundwood Primary		44.37
	4	Summers,	Sofia		5	Killigrew Primary & Nursery		45.66
	5	Hamilton, (	Georgina		5	Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary	r (The)	46.57
	6	Gentleman	, Grace		5	Bowmansgreen Primary		47.46
	7	Bilantz, Gra			5	Samual Ryder Academy		47.60
	8	Clayworth,			5	Bowmansgreen Primary		48.00
	9	Williams, C			5	St Albans High School for Girls		48.25
:	10	Azzopardi,			5	Garden Fields JMI		51.66
	11	Thomas, Er	-		5	St Albans High School for Girls		54.94
	12	Whiting, M			5	St Hilda's School		56.22
	13	Wan, Lorm			5	St Albans High School for Girls		1:01.29
	-	Colomon S			5	Mandeville Primary (St Albans)		<u> </u>

Coleman, Sophie
 Mandeville Primary (St Albans)
 6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn

DQ

### 2018 St Albans District Primary Schools Champs - 21st April, 2018 Results

Event 14 Bo	ys Year 5 50r	n Backstro	oke				
	Record:	40.54	#	2016		James Atwell	
	Name				Year	School	Finals Time
1	Fawcett, W				5	Mount Pleasant Lane JMI RECORD	38.09 #
2	Martin, Tob	-			5	St Nicholas C of E VA Primary (Harpenden)	41.09
3	Hooper, Ge	orge			5	St Columba's College	43.88
4	Massam, Nathan				5	Redbourn JM	44.00
5	Thomas, Jac	cob			5	Oakwood Primary	48.07
6	Withington	-Busse, Ja	ke		5	St Michael's C of E VA Primary (St Albans)	54.00
7	Mortimer, I	saac			5	Alban City School	55.16
	Jendrusak,	Matthew			5	Alban City School	DQ
		on the bac	k at	finish			
	Ryan, Ciara	n			5	St John Fisher Catholic Primary	NS
Event 15 Gi	rls Year 6 50n	n Backstro	oke				
	Record:	34.79	#	2014		Lauren Stott	
	Name				Year	School	Finals Time
1	Vickery, Rai	ssa			6	St Albans High School for Girls	38.94
2	Glynn, Eva				6	St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery	40.13
3	Matthews,	Phoebe			6	Garden Fields JMI	41.45
4	Irani, Frank	ie			6	St Hilda's School	41.47
5	Odaro-Burn	iett, Leila			6	Bowmansgreen Primary	42.12
6	Meadows,	Yasmin			6	St John Fisher Catholic Primary	42.70
7	Dye, Floren	ce			6	St Albans High School for Girls	43.00
8	Fisher, Pop	ру			6	Garden Fields JMI	43.72
9	Samols, Pippa			6	Abbey C of E Voluntary Aided Primary (The)	44.81	
10	Ingram, Kei	ra-Mae			6	St Albans High School for Girls	44.91
11	Cray, Beckie	Cray, Beckie			6	Wheatfields JM	49.35
12	Dent, Laure	n			6	High Beeches Primary	52.00
13	Norris, Harr	iet			6	High Beeches Primary	58.75
	Gill, Phoebe	9			6	St Helen's Church of England Primary	NS
Event 16 Bo	ys Year 6 50r	n Backstro	oke				
	Record:		#	2011		Nathan Hughes	
	Name				Year	School	<b>Finals Time</b>
1	Hartley, Luc	cas			6	How Wood Primary School and nursery	38.72
2	Maddison,	Cub			6	St Helen's Church of England Primary	39.28
3	Gentleman,	, Jack			6	Bowmansgreen Primary	41.68
4	Whelan, Ma	ах			6	Oakwood Primary	42.50
5	Haxton, Sco	ott			6	Roundwood Primary	42.65
6	Maher, Tho	mas			6	How Wood Primary School and nursery	43.69
7	Hussain, Fir	n			6	Wheatfields JM	43.78
8	Ritchie, Jacl	ĸ			6	Maple	44.06
9	McLeod, Jai	mes			6	St Adrian's RC Primary School & Nursery	45.31
10	Mountain, I	Daniel			6	High Beeches Primary	46.19
11	Nicholls, Ma	atthew			6	Cunningham Hill Junior	46.90
12	Laird, Robb	ie			6	Bernards Heath Junior	47.91
13	Craig, Thom	nas			6	Wood End	52.97
14	Knight, Cha				6	How Wood Primary School and nursery	53.19
15	Bond, Thom				6	Aldwickbury School	53.59
16	, Cunninghar				6	High Beeches Primary	54.81
	Ritchie, Lew				6	Maple	DQ
			sin	gle or	double	simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn	-
	Rourke, Jos				6	Oakwood Primary	DQ
		n not perfo	rme	d imm	ediatel	v	

6.4 Turn not performed immediately